

Spend within Specialist Eating Disorder Service

Request

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. Your trust's spend on specialist eating disorders services in the financial year 2013/14.
2. Your trust's spend per patient on specialist eating disorders services in the financial year 2013/14.
3. Your trust's projected spend on eating disorders services in the financial year 2014/15.

Our Response

1. Trust spend on Specialist ED services for 2013/14: £2.7m
2. Trust spend per patient on Specialist ED services for 2013/14:
 - a. £480 per inpatient activity (occupied bed days)
 - b. £192.04 per community contact
3. Projected Trust spend on Specialist ED services for 2014/15: £2.8m